Government Of Haryana Higher Education Department (Higher, Technical, Science & Technology) **Transfer Order**

Subject : Office Order

24/04/2025 05:19 PM

The following official is hereby terporary shifting (Deputation) for 180 days (i.e. from 24.04.2025 to 20.10.2025) from the office of Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula (H.Q.) to Govt. College, Gharaunda (Karnal) against vacany with immediate effect:--

Sr.No.	Unique Code Name Designation	From Office	To Office	Reason Remarks	Transfer Type
1	SIAWWF HARVINDER Clerk	Designation:-Clerk Office :- Director General Higher Education, Panchkula (Town - PANCHKULA), DDO - Director Higher Education, Haryana Director Higher Education, Haryana	Designation :- Clerk Office :- GC GHARAUNDA, Karnal GC Gharaunda Higher Education Department (Higher,Technical,Science & Technology)	Public Interest CM has approved temporary shifting of HQ for 180 days.	Temporary Transfer

Dated

Note:- No TA/DA will be admissible for this temporary shifting.

Dated 24 April, 2025 Place : Panchkula

Endst. No. : 5/31-2024 Ad (5)

Noting No. : 001959

Order No. : 115450

A copy, each, is forwarded for information and action, where necessary to the following:--

1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.

2. The Treasury officer concerned.

3. PS/Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.

4. Joint Director Administration O/o DHE, Haryana, Panchkula.

5. The Principal, Govt. College, Gharaunda, Karnak

6. Superintendent, M.E./I.T. Branch for upload on portal/HRMS Branch. 7. Official concerned.

fi

24/4/25

SUPERINTENDENT ADMINISTRATION O/o DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

SATYAPAL GEHLAUT JOINT DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATION O/o DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

